503870511 06/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3917160

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| ANTONIOS ZOGRAFOS | 02/25/2016 |
| GEORGE ROY FARQUAR | 04/15/2016 |
| JOHN MARK CARTER | 02/25/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SAFETRACES, INC. | | |
|-----------------|------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 3997 LYMAN ROAD | | |
| City: | OAKLAND | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 94602 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15053731 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)757-7700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206) 622-3150

Email: patentdocket@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3045

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | MBER: 0105863-001US0 | |
|---|----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MICHAEL CLEVELAND | |
| SIGNATURE: /Michael Cleveland, Reg. No. 46,030/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/14/2016 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=0105863-001US0_Assignment#page1.tif source=0105863-001US0_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503870511 REEL: 038910 FRAME: 0036

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Antonios Zografos of Oakland, California George Roy Farquar of Livermore, California John Mark Carter of Livermore, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to SafeTraces, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 3997 Lyman Road, Oakland, California 94602, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention of:

PATHOGEN SURROGATES BASED ON ENCAPSULATED TAGGED DNA FOR VERIFICATION OF SANITATION AND WASH WATER SYSTEMS FOR FRESH PRODUCE

for which we have filed a United States patent application on February 25, 2016, which now has Application No. 15/053,731, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications. We authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

| Executed this 25th day of _ | February, 2016. |
|-----------------------------|--------------------|
| | Antonios Zografos |
| | |
| Executed this day of _ | , 2016. |
| | George Roy Farquar |
| | George Roy Parquar |
| Executed this 25 day of _ | February 7,2016 |
| | - Charles |
| | John Mark Carter |

Attorney Docket No.: 0105863-001US0

Page 1 of 1

DWT 28980271v1 0105863-001US0

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Antonios Zografos of Oakland, California George Roy Farquar of Livermore, California John Mark Carter of Livermore, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to SafeTraces, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 3997 Lyman Road, Oakland, California 94602, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention of:

PATHOGEN SURROGATES BASED ON ENCAPSULATED TAGGED DNA FOR VERIFICATION OF SANITATION AND WASH WATER SYSTEMS FOR FRESH PRODUCE

for which we have filed a United States patent application on February 25, 2016, which now has Application No. 15/053,731, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications. We authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

| Executed this | day of | , 2016. |
|------------------|---------|----------------------------|
| | | Antonios Zografos |
| Executed this 15 | day of, | 1 / Ly |
| Executed this | day of | George Roy Farquar , 2016. |
| | | John Mark Carter |

Attorney Docket No.: 0105863-001US0

Page 1 of 1

DWT 28980271v1 0105863-001US0

PATENT REEL: 038910 FRAME: 0038

RECORDED: 06/14/2016